● Speaker zoning (class/hall)
● Ip Addressing and vlans
● Fusion Controller placement
● Cabling specifics
● Switch requirements/POE
● UC integration
● Training
● Bell Schedule
● Pre-recorded messages

Cabling

● Network Cabling and Speaker Mounting:
● Eight Hundred and Ninety-Six (896) CAT 6 single to Interior Paging Speakers
● Mount/Install Eight Hundred and Ninety-Six (896) Interior Paging Speakers
● Twenty-Nine (29) CAT 6 single to Exterior Paging Speakers
● Mount/Install Twenty-Nine (29) Exterior Paging Speakers
● Sixteen (16) Cores through Interior Walls
● Twenty (20) Forty-Eight port CAT 6 Patch Panels
● CAT 6 Cabling to be different color than the existing blue and white cabling.